SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF INYO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF JULY 17th THROUGH 23rd, 2022 PROBATION SERVICES WEEK IN INYO COUNTY

PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF



WHEREAS, the Invo County Probation Department recognizes that its employees are the most valuable resource in promoting positive change to the most vulnerable youth and adult populations and encourages innovation, motivation, and education within; and

WHEREAS, the Inyo County Probation Department is committed to treating every individual with respect, dignity, and professionalism no matter who they are, where they came from, or what their background is; and

WHEREAS, ICPD professionals play a unique and essential role in our justice system and communities. Probation is focused on helping justice-involved individuals transition out of the system permanently through transformative and evidence-based rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, ICPD professionals are trained experts prepared to manage trauma and other needs of justiceinvolved individuals and safely connect them to the resources they need; and

WHEREAS, Probation connects services and needs to enhance community safety and the restoration of justiceinvolved individuals. ICPD is a connector in the justice system: bridging the gap and maximizing the resources available within the courts, law enforcement, social services, behavioral health, schools, crime survivor organizations, tribal partners, and the community to reduce recidivism by carefully balancing direct human services and research-based deterrents and interventions; and

WHEREAS, ICPD professionals provide the balance of accountability with individualized rehabilitative treatment and services while Restoring Trust and Creating Hope for justice-involved individuals and their families to experience a healthier and safer way of life; and

WHEREAS, ICPD professionals are hardworking and dedicated public servants who are committed to Inyo County and the citizens they serve every day to make the community a safer place for all; and

WHEREAS, ICPD professionals help bridge the gap between law enforcement and community supervision for those who are involved in the justice system by showing them respect, treating them as valued individuals, and maintaining their trust.

WHEREAS, Probation Services Week is a time for the people of Inyo County to recognize the great women and men who work for the Probation Department; and that probation is the linchpin of the criminal and juvenile justice systems in Inyo County. Probation's success ensures that our communities are safer for all to live and prosper.

NOW THEREFORE, the Inyo County Board of Supervisors join with other communities and the Nation in honoring these outstanding public servants by proclaiming the week of July 17th through 23rd, 2022 as Probation Services Week in Inyo County.

PASSED AND PROCLAIMED by the Inyo County Board of Supervisors, this 19th day of July, 2022.

Attest: Leslie Chapman

by:

Clerk of the Board

Darcy Ellis, Assistant

Dan Totheroh, Chairperson Invo County Board of Supervisors